503460496 08/31/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3507122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDY FATHOLLAHI	04/04/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCIPIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	6001 OAK CANYON
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14791146

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)338-2772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7143382752

Email: swang@manatt.com
Correspondent Name: SHYH-JYE WANG

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48815-032-0122.A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHYH-JYE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Shyh-Jye Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=48815-032-0122\_0-Recorded\_Assignment#page1.tif source=48815-032-0122\_0-Recorded\_Assignment#page2.tif source=48815-032-0122\_0-Recorded\_Assignment#page3.tif source=48815-032-0122\_0-Recorded\_Assignment#page4.tif source=48815-032-0122\_0-Recorded\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 503460496 REEL: 036461 FRAME: 0834



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 7, 2014

PTAS

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 700 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

502755307

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/04/2014 REEL/FRAME: 032610/0657

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 10751.0122.0

ASSIGNOR:

FATHOLLAHI, ANDY DOC DATE: 04/04/2014

ASSIGNEE:

INCIPIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

6001 OAK CANYON

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13910980 FILING DATE: 06/05/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ACTIVE SUSPENSION CASE FOR A MOBILE DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ANDY FATHOLLAHI	04/04/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCIPIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	6001 OAK CANYON
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13910980	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)772-8301

**Phone:** 3107728300

Email: ipdocketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

I0751.0122.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SHYH-JYE WANG

Signature:

/SHYH-JYE WANG/

Date:

04/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentI075101220#page1.tif source=AssignmentI075101220#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT2801903 **Receipt Date:** 04/04/2014

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Andy Fathollahi, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing in Corona Del Mar, California (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented certain improvements in ACTIVE SUSPENSION CASE FOR A MOBILE DEVICE, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention," for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me on June 5, 2013 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/910,980 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Incipio Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal address at 6001 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, Invention, and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid Application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said Application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said Invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection

DOCSLA-118880 v1 1

PATENT REEL: 036461 FRAME: 0838 for said Invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist, or request, any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein.

WITNESS my hand at _	nin	, California, this day of
April 14 , 2014.		
·		Andy Fathollahi

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

County of Orange

On April 14, 2014 before me RULL SUR BUW, Notampersonally appeared AMM FAMMUM who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature WM NVW FVVV (Seal)

